Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. NAME Deputy 525 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Collection Dept.



3

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's tees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beradiclary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's less, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without attenting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting the deed or the line or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto;" and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthluness thereof. Trustee's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receive to 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receive to 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receive to 10. Upon any default by the same, less cost and expenses of operation a collection, including reasonable attorney's less upon a

deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee, appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county accounties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that

if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be

	lied to make the provisions				
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, the gran	ntor has execute	d this instrument t	he day and year first	above written.
164 - 164 -			Same Po	ul Comon	
not applicable; if warranty as such word is defined i	ete, by lining out, whichever v (a) is applicable and the ben in the Truth-in-Lending Act an with the Act and Regulation	eficiary is a creditor d Regulation Z, the	JAMES PAUL C	amany	'şi
disclosures; for this purpos	with the Act and Regulation to use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1 is not required, disregard this	319, or equivalent.	CYNTHIA ANN	CAMOZZI /	/
1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	STATE OF OREGO	ON, County of	Klamath) ss.	
	This instrume	ent was acknowle CAMOZZI and	e dged before m e on CYNTHIA ANN CA	October / MOZZI	3,19.94,
	This instrum	ent was acknowle	edged before me on		, 19,
SANDI NOTARY P	CIALASEAL RA S. CRANE UBLIC - OREGON ION NO. 025921 EXPIRES JULY 67, 1997			9. Orne	
		,		Notary iresluly_7,_199	Public for Oregon
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECO	•	ed only when obligation	s have been paid.)	
The undersigned deed have been fully petrust deed or pursuant	is the legal owner and holde id and satistied. You hereb to statute, to cancel all evic deed) and to reconvey, with	er of all indebtednes y are directed, on p lences of indebtedn	eayment to you of an	y sums owing to you unust deed (which are delive	der the terms of the ered to you herewith
	ame. Mail reconveyance and	are to the first property and the		***************************************	
DATED:	das alla jakas	, 19,	·	,	
Do not lose or destroy this	Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which	if secures.			
reconveyance will be m		••		Beneficiary	3

EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning at a point located 30 feet East of the Southwest corner of the Southeast quarter of Northeast quarter of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; thence due East along the South line of said forty acre tract for a distance of 790 feet to a point near the irrigation canal; thence due North 56 feet to a Juniper tree on the North side of the irrigation canal; thence North 60 degrees West to a second Juniper tree 321 feet; thence Westerly 495 feet to the Easterly line of the Bonanza-Beatty Market Road; thence South along the Easterly line of said road 447 feet to the point of beginning. CODE 37 MAP 3911-300 TL 1200

STA	TE OF OREG	ON: COUNTY OF	. Vr					
Filed of	for record a	request of	Aspen Title co		25			•
FEE	\$20.00	of	y4 at 10:3 Mortgag		A M., and on Page Biehn	duly recorded in V		_ day
				Ву	Daux	County Clerk	cader	